

## **Product Safety Recall**



## Do you own this product?

Kawasaki motorcycle models KX252CNFNN/DNFNN and KX450JNFNN/KNFNN (Manufactured in 2022)



Product can be identified by Vehicle Identification Number stamped on right-hand side of steering head. (Refer to VIN list on productsafety.gov.au recall notice.)

Dates sold: 1 June 2021 – 22 March 2023



Why the product is recalled: Improper manufacturing of the fuel pump could result in the motorcycle being hard to start.

**Hazard:** There is an increased risk of accident, injury, or death to the rider if the engine stalls and cannot restart.



Owners should not operate their vehicle until they return the affected motorcycle to their original selling dealer, or any authorised Kawasaki dealer, so that the fuel pump can be checked, and replaced if required.



For further information, contact Kawasaki by phone 02 9684 2585, email info@kawasaki.com.au or your closest dealer using https://kawasaki.com.au/dealer-locator



Purchased from: Kawasaki dealers



Set yourself a reminder to check at home

- Take a photo of this notice
- Set a reminder on your phone

PRA 2023/19769

See **productsafety.gov.au** for Australian product recall information